NEW * ~XICO OIL CONSERVATION COMM" iION Forn 0-101
Seata Fe, New Mexico Revised (12/1/55)

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILL

Notice must-be given to the District Office of the Oil Conservation Commission and approval obtained before drilling or recompletion
hegins. If changes in the proposed plan are considercd advisable, a copy of this notice showing such changes- will be returned to the sender.
Submit this notice in QUINTUPLICATE. One copy will be returned (ollowing approval. See additional instructions in Rules and Regula-

tions of the Commission. 1f State Land submit 8§ Copies Attach Form O~ 128 in triplicate to fiwst 3 copdes of form (101
............ Port Worth, TORSA. .. ... July 28, 1959

CBlREe) T Date) e e

(Date)
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

Gentlemen:

You are hereby notified that it 13 our intention to commence the Drilling of 4 well to be known as

....................... The. Pure. il Conpany.
(Company or Operator)
....................... South. Yecuum Undt.... ., Well No =27 ,in.. X The well is
(Lease) (Unity
located......... A98Q.. ... feet from the.........SQuth line and.............. 0 ... feet from the
SR, -+ " * tinc of Section......... 7. T =S s R 35K ., NMPM.
(GIVE LOCATION FROM SECTION LINE)  Seuth. Vasuum. Devonisn. .. Pool, ... ise County
If State Land the Oil and Gas Lease is No.......... EmlB3E oo ceeverevaeseeessmsmessescerissasesion
| If patented 1and the OWNET 8. ioeceeeeeceeec e aeretes ceereccmememmessresescaemacsanrasecasacsses < coimeaesinicins
D c B A AAIESE.......ccovccrveriummrenearmreessesesens e e esmsessmsseesness | serssesessEaee et e e
We propose to drill well with drilling equipment as follows: ........ .. Rotary. Teols
The status of plugging bond is...... .. 30,000 _Joint bond wibh ...
Phillipa Petrolevm COMpERY............
L K ] q Drilling Contractor ... Lowe..Drdilling..
Po.Qo.Beor 832
" N o p | e— MAGIANA S, TREBE............omooommeeeemeeeeeeeeeeeee oo eeareeet s ees s eaeeesene e
i We intend to complete this well in the............ DEVORLBIL ...
formation at an approximate depth of............. 13.,,800.... v o0t

CASING PROGERAM
We propose to use the following strings of Casing and to cement them as indicated:

Size of Hole Bixe of Casing Welght per Foot New or Becond Hand Depth

18 | 11-3/ks 124 Hi0 | New __—lnsﬂL__hSQ_u..fm‘;:

1e Bas/in 132 & A 355 Nex 38000 {2000 =x.(3E895%,
— T=7/Bn | Sal/2m 204 & 17 eSO | New 118001 | 500 mx,

If changes in the above plans become advisable we will notify you immediately.
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (If recompletion give full details of proposed plan of work.)

APPIOVEA. ..o ooeoeeesseeseeseere s enssseessseemreeeeee 19 Sincerely yours,
Except as follows: .
------- THE. PURE L COMPAY
By 5 o Lvé l
" . .- 7 v / ..
i he ; P Position.... Asglgtant. - Divis W.________
,(_)IL CONSE ,ATION COMMISSION .-~ -~ A.Scnd Commlu)x%mtio%s regarding well to
. N - R ; "
Jy//// el e Name......Th8. Fare- Gl -Company.....-

o Addren.... Po..Gy - BaK - 2307, —Povt-Kepth—ty-Senes—




Form C-128

P Revised 5/1/57
NEw MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSICN

Well Location and Acreage Dedication Plat

Section A. ' Date__ July 28, 1959
Cperator___ghe Pure 0il Cospany Lease Vac t N
Well No. 327 Unit Letter_g _ Section 21 Township Range wk NMPM
Located 3980 Feet From _gauth  Line, &60 Feet From Esst Line
County___1ea G. L. Eleveétiong§11 advise lat@edicated Acreage_____ 40 Acres
Name of Producing Formation ___ pewonisn- Pool__Seuth Yacunm Devonian
1. Is the Operator the only owner* in the dedicated acreage outlined on the plat below?
Yes No__x .
2. If the answer to question one is "no," have the interests of all the owners been
consolidated by communitization agreement or otherwise? Yes_X No . If answer is

"ves," Type of Consolidation
3. If the answer to question two is "no," list all the owners and their respective interests
below:

Owner Land Description

Section.B

This is to certify that the
information in Section A
above is true and complete
to the best of my knowledge
and belief.

_____ _{__———~~—-——¥—|—-————— THE PURE OIL_COMPANY

{Operator)

XT TSl o

(Representatlve)

-Pa0.Box 2107, Fort Worth 1, Texa
Address

This is to certify that the
well location shown on the
plat in Section B was plotted
from field notes of actual
surveys made by me or under
my supervision and that the

— ——f— - -1 "fff=fi—' same is true and correct to
Q
o
N
y

the best of my knowledge and

belief.

Date Surveyed F=1h-59
K Tl o

Reglstgred P;gfe351onal

Engineer and/or Land Surveyor.

O 330 60 990 I13ZC 1650 1980 2310 2040 2000 1500 1000 =00 Texas
Certificate No. 5093

(See instructions for ecomnlotinm shs~ £ono.




Form C-103
- (Revised 3-55)
NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
[INT Y43 Ny
MISCELLANEOUS REPORTS ON WWIS0/TI0f opp
(Submit to appropriate District Office as per Commission Rule 1106)
WESEP 9 . gg
COMPANY The Pare 041 Company - Box 671 - Midland, Texas
(Address)

LEASE South Vacuum Unit WELL NO. 1=27 UNIT I S 27 T 18=8 R 358

59 -
DATE WORK PERFORMED __ g.},59 POOL  gouth V. Devo:

This is 2 Report of: (Check appropriate block) [ X [Results of Test of Casing Shut-off

E]Beginning Drilling Operations | iRemedial Work

D Plugging Dothe r

Detailed account of work done, nature. and quantity of materials us:;d‘ a%} %sults obtained.

Spudded 17" hole 8-2-59, drilled to 4591, ran 454! of 11-3/4F D surface casing with
cemsnt guide shoe set at Li5}' SC?, cemented with 525 Tegular nsat cement, pumped
plug to 412V, maximsg pressure , had cement returns to surface. 24 hours WOC.
Tested control equipment, casing and cement with 10004, held 30 mimutes OK. Drilled
coment inside 11=3/4" casing 412' thru shoe at LS4', 11" hale complete 8+10-59 at
3806, ran 3805' of Bai/f® cssing with filluright float shoe set at 3805', float
collar at 3739', cemented with 950 sacks Portland cement with one part siratacrete

to two parts cement and 6% gel mixed and 200 sacks pertland neat cement, pumped plug
to 3739', maximm pressure 1200f, had cement returns to surface. 2L hours WOC.
Tested casing and cement with 1000#, held 30 mimtes OK, 9-L«59 drilling at 9885¢,

—

)r/ 2 70 JT

FILL IN BELOW FOR REMEDIAL WORK REPORTS ONLY
Original Well Data:

DF Elev. TD PBD Prod. Int. Compl Date
Tbng. Dia Tbng Depth Oil String Dia Oil String Depth
Perf Interval (s)

Open Hole Interval Producing Formation (s)

RESULTS OF WORKOVER: ~ BEFORE AFTER

Date of Test
Oil Production, bbls. per day
Gas Production, Mcf per day

Water Production, bbls. per day
Gas-0il Ratio, cu, ft. per bbl.
Gas Well Potential, Mcf per day
Witnessed by

{Company)

' I hereby certify that the information given
OIL COI\I/S;ERVATI?&CWSION above is trye and complete tothe best of

7 : ”, .
- ol /// my knowledge. / L
Name o, i Name 2l
Title S Position

———Chief Clerk
Company The Pure 011 Compsny




v - Form C-103
N S (Revised 3-55)
- ‘NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION o an
" MISCELLANEOUS REPORTS ON WELLS " 077 "L w.b
(Submit to appropriate District Office as per Commission Rule 1106) i
Q-

- 4
jooest 1) M2
‘COMPANY_qnq - Box 671 - Midland, Texss .
Address)

LEASESouth Vaouum Unit WELL NO. 1=27 UNIT I S 27 T 18«8 R 35-E
DATE WORK PERFORMED g, 4 10=13-5¢  POOL Seuth Vacuum (Devonian)

This is a Report of: {Check appropriate block) Ejﬁsults of Test of Casing Shut-off

DBeginning Drilling Operations I iRemedial Work
[ IPiugging [ Jother Final completicn

Detailed account of work done, nature and quantity of mpaterials used and results obtained.
Drilled to 11755'. Cut core #1 116560'-670%, #2 11670'-712!, #3 11712'-7551, DST #1 10640~
10868! in the Mimsissippisn, Ran electric logs. Ran 1175 of ®_0D.. cemented
with 550 sacks of cement with 4¥ gels mixed, msximm pressure II00F, 2L, hours W00, Tested
O e e votpostone somvey inaiessad top oemerh otelde S.3/5 sarivg sb |
11717t to 11736% (PBTD survey oa '
7697%3. Perrgatod 5-1/2% casing 116521-659!, 11663'=6731, 11679'-6821, 116871-6891, J1692'-
700! and 11705'-713' with four jet shots per foot. Ran TIW packer on 2" tubing to 11576!,
treated perforations with 500 gallons break down acid.

FILL IN BELOW FOR REMEDIAL WORK REPORTS ONLY
Original Well Data:

DF Elev. TD PBD Prod. Int. Compl Date
Tbng. Dia Tbng Depth Oil String Dia Oil String Depth
Perf Interval (s)

Open Hole Interval Producing Formation (s)

RESULTS OF WORKOVER: BEFORE AFTER

Date of Test
Oil Production, bbls. per day
Gas Production, Mcf per day

Water Production, bbls. per day
Gas-~Qil Ratio, cu. ft. per bbl.
Gas Well Potential, Mcf per day
Witnessed by

{Company)
oIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION I hereby certify that the information given

/?ve is true and complete tothe best of
™y kno‘wledge.ﬂ ; ,

<~ Name ./ ? ” ,

Position Chisf Clexk .
Company__ ne Pure 011 Gompany




h‘clm

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION-COMMISSION
e i SIIQIFG. New Mexico
T W 752

\ o ' i . - BV

b

\[ L WELL RECO

Mail to District Office, Oil Conservation Commission, to which Form C-101 was sent not
later than twenty days after completion of well. Follow instructions in Rules and Regulations
' 1] of the Commission. Submit in QUINTUPLICATE. If State Land submit 6 Copies

AREA 840 ACRES
LOCATE WELL CORRECTLY

The Pure 041l Com,sny South Vacuum Unit
"""" (Company or Operator) (Lense)
welt No.... 2721 i B ot B v ot e 2T .18 , R.3%E , NMPM.
........... South_Vacuum. (Devond.an) Pool, Lea County.
well is..... 1980 feot from.... DOWER b and 660 . Seet from........ LSY Xie
of Secti 27 If State Land the Oil and Gas Lease No. is. E-1635
Drilling C d August 2 19 59 Drilling was Completed October 7 19 59
Name of Drilling C lows Drilling Company
Address F. 0, Box 832, Midland, Texas
Elevation above sea levei at Top of Tubing Head 3885' SCF The inf jon given is to be kept confidential until
19
OIL BANDS OR ZONES
No. 3, from..... 1123 12! ... 11,765" No. 4, from o
No. 2, from to. ' No. 5, from. to.
No. 3, from to No. 6, from, to
IMPORTANT WATER SANDS
Include data on rate of water inflow and elevation to which water rose in hole.
No. 1, from to. feet
No. 2, from...coooeieccre e to. feet
No. 3, from........._. . to. feet.
No. 4, from......... - to feet,
CABING RECORD
s1ZE PEB FOOT NEeRD. AMOUNT - PULLED FROM PERFORATIONS PURPOSE
L1=3/4*
_Be=5/8% |
_S=1/2" |
MUDDING AND CEMENTING RECORD
o | TEee | "EET | e sk aRAVErY D verb

12=1/4" [113/L% LS4 525 d Plug

11* | 8-5/8% 38p5¢ 1150

7-7/8" | 5-1/2% 11754t | 550 # |Pump and Plug
L # 50 Prinity Infarno ceuenk & 50% Pomulx

RECORD OF PRODUCTTON AND STIMULATION

{Record the Process used, No. of Qts. or Gals. used, inteeval treated or shot.)
Perfarated 5-1/2" OD Casing 11,6521-11,659% w/ 28 shots; 11,663'~11,673' w/ 4O shots;
12,679'=11,682" w/ 12 ahots; 11,687111,689" w/ 8 shots; 11,692'-11,700* w/ 32 shots,

aod 11,705'=11,733" w/ 32 shotsg.. Trested perforations w/ 500 gals. Uowell Break Down.
Result of Prod k3 })

.................................... Depth Cleaned Out...........n




AECORD OF DRILL-STEM AND SPECIAL  JTS8

1f drill-stem or other special tests or deviation surveys were made, submit report an separate-sheet and attach -hereto

TOOLS USED
Rotary tools were used from o feet to. 1,755 feet, and from feet to....... feet.
Cable tools were used from feet to fect, and from feet to ... ....feet.
PRODUCTION
Put to Producing. OCtober 1‘3 , 19 59
OIL WELL: The production during the first 24 hours was. 41345 barrels of liquid of wluchlm‘r was
was oil; s % was Ision; - % water; and.......—. % was sedi APIL
Gravity. 48.4 @ 60 deg, (based on 13 howr flowing test of 22i, bbls,

0il thru 16/6L% choke)

GAS WELL: The production during the first 24 hours was. M,CF. plus barrels of

liquid Hydrocarbon. Shut in Pressurc.......oeneeesd Ibs.

Length of Time Shut in

PLEASE INDICATE BELOW FORMATION TOPS (IN CONFORMANCE WITH GEOGRAPHICAL SECTION OF STATE):

Southeastern New Mexico Northwestern New Mexico
T. Anhy 1,750¢ T. D T. Ojo Alamo
T. Salt T. Silurian T. Kirtland-Fruitland..........c.oooovocorerorerre,
B. Salt T. Montoy: T. Farming
T. Yates.ooooeasormenees 3,253 0. T. Simpson " T. Pictured Cliffs
T. 7 Rivers. T. McKee T. Menefe
T. Queen l*lhbo' T. Ellenburger T. Point Lookout
T. Grayburg T. Gr. Wash T M
T. San Andres 5)010 ' T. Granite. T. Dakota
T. Glorieta 1. Wolfeamp T. Morrison
T. Drinkard t. Ponn_(Stramm). . T. Pemn
T. Tubbs T. Miss, (Chester) 10,753 S S
T Abo 8,626) T Miss, Lime T
T. Penn 1. Woodfard T.
T. Miss T. Devonian e ]:1 3572' ..... T.
FORMATION RECORD
From {T?xicl}::t“‘ Formation T:c{'l“:;” Formation
0 450 | 450 | Surf reock

450 | 459 | 9 |Bedbeds & shells a2 | Tiney send & shal
459 | 1537 | 1078 | Redbed 15 m.,& o Py
1537 | 1766 | 229 | Anhydrite 92 { Lime & shal

1766 | 1837 71 | Anhydrite & redbed 23 [ Lime & chor:

1837 | 287 | 350 |Anhydrite & salt 8 | Shale

2187 | 3025 | 838 |salt 107 |Lime & shal

3025 | 3132 | 107 |Anhydrite & salt 31 |Line & che r:

3132 | 3335| 203 |Anhydrite & gypsua 207 [lime & shale

333032 gggi 1.2'91 Anhy., gypswa i. delauite 160 |ate

Lime & anhydri
e S
5 &

6110 | 7211 | 1161 |Lime TOTAL DEPTH

'3{;% % 72 Lime & send & sand 19 | PBID (Top of cement inside
8007 | 8035 | 78 |Lime & chert 5-1/2% 0D Casing)
8085 | &,32| 347 |Lizs .

8432 | 8569 | 137 |Lime & chert

8569 | 8943 | 374 |1imm, ghale & sand

8943 | 9006 63 |lime, chert & shale

9006 | 9032 | 26 |Lime & shale

9032 | 9102 70 |Lize

9102 | 9278 | 176 |Lime & chert

9278 110378 | 1100 |lims, chert & shale

ATTACH SEPARATE SHEET IF ADDITIONAL SPACE 1S NEEDED

I hercby swear or affirm that the informatior. given herewith is a complete and correct record of the well and all work donc on it so far
as can be determined from available records.

— Ostober.22,.1959. ...

Company or 0P§'“°’----m--nﬂ’0--01l—-8@&}my- ...................... Addn:snp,,..Q,...Bex_aw.’...pan..m"lr,gem ......
Name.....4.4.... >0y Jo Lo Sbble... .. Poric- . Tite. . Chlef. Clerk

P2

—~




NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISTION (Form C-104)
Santa Fe, New Mexico Ravised 7/1/57

REQUEST FOR (OIL) - (GAS) ALLOWABLE New Welt
. Som e Recompledon
This foﬂ}ﬁéﬂ’be submitted by the operator before an initial allowable will be assigned to any comﬁlctéd Oil or Gas well.
Form C- 163 is,to’be sfbmitted in QUADRUPLICATE to the same District Office to which Form C-101 was sent. The allow-
able mll’be%amgnecj' effective 7:00 AM. on date of completion or recompletion, prowded -this form 8 filed hunng calendar
month - of completion or recompletion. The completion date shall be that date in ‘the case of an ot well when new oil is deliv-
ered into the stack tanks. Gas must be reported on 15.025 psia 3530 Fahrenhext

d, Texas October 17, 1959
T (Place) (Date)
E ARE EBY R L'ESTI'\?G A‘\' ALLOWABLE FOR A WELL KNOWN AS:
x‘ﬁ ﬁuze*&‘ii B ar% h Vadam Uniit ) 127 . NE SE
e ey Well Noo 500 eI Yl Y4,
Company or Open (
1! "k' 8-S -
., Sec... ‘} Tl ............ R ‘§§‘°h ..... , NMpM, South Vacuum (Devenian) Pool
UI” I“"
Lea 8=2~59 10_7_59
Da o] ted
e e e (llountv DS&B?‘"% ........................ s h%‘x ample " TI736Y -
Please indicate location: Elevation T —total Dept =1
. 41052 _ Devonlan
Top 0il/Gas Pay Name of Frod. Form.
D C B A
PRODUCING INTERVAL =
2 - 1173
E F a " Perforations —
. e . ] Legrth
Open Hole - Cazing Shoe 1175L Titing 11576'
QIL WELL TEST -
L K J I - Choke
0 Natural Prod. Test: bbls,oil, Ebls water in hrs, min. Size
Test After Acid or Fracture Treatment (after recovery of vslume of oil equal to volume of
+ - - Chok "
M N 0 P load o0il used): bbls,oil, tbls water in hrs, min. s;: ¢ 16/6!"
GAS WELL TEST =~
-— Natural Prod. Test: MCF/Day; Mours fiowed Choke Size
Tubing ,Casing and Cementing Record pethod of Testing (pitot, back pressure, etc.}s:
Sure Feet Sax Test After Acid or Fracture Treatment: YCE/Say; Hours flowed
11-3/h L5k 525 Choke Size Method of Testing:
8-5/8 3805 1150 Acid or Fracture Treatment (Give amounts of materials used, such as acid, water, oil, and
Y, =T 0 500 gallons break down acid _
- 2 n? 550 san e
C W Tubing w Date first new
1—:::291 Press. h 01l rTun to tanks 10-13.59
2 ].1576 - Oil Transporter_F -New Hexico lipe Line Canpany
Gas Transporter 1ps Petroleum CmPam
Remarks -
1 hereby certify that the information given above is true and f:omg‘lete to the bésjt_]_ of my knowledge.
Pure Company
Approved...............oopover-te -0 390N T Y owi vt dbst sttee. AT
PP UBT “% 195 Compan or Opentor)/
OIL QONSERV COMMI ON By:.... . {td..C - \j
/ Y (Sngnatm)
‘ /;/ . - Title.. Cnlef Clerk L N
o )ﬁ’x’ﬁ{ﬁfl ....................... Send Commumcatlons regardm:: well to:
............ The Pure 011 Campany
\amf Box 671 . o e e e e e e -

M:a.dland s ‘Iexas

Acdress. e




NEW M ICO OIL CONSERVATION CO. [ISSION _ Form-C-110
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO Revised 7/1/55

'(*Ei‘lq;tbe,originai and 4 copiés with the appropriate d_igggict.._q,fif'i_qeq\,ﬁs

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE AND AUTHORIZATION‘ 9 - A
TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS’| -~ "

Company or Operator___The Pure 0i1 Company Lease South Vacum Upit
Well No. 1«27 Unit Letter I S 27 T_185 R__35EPool_South Vacuum (Devonian)
" County Lea Kind of Lease (State, Fed. or Patented}_State

1f well produces oil or condensate, give location of tanks:Unit_ ¢ 5_35 T 188 R 355
Authorized Transporter of Oil or Condensate__ Texas-ilew Mexico Pive Line Company

Address Pox 1510 - Midland, Texss |
(Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent)

Authorized Transporter of Gas Phillips Petrolelm Campany
Address Bartlesvillie, Oklahama Date Connected

(Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent)
[§4 Gas is not being sold, give reasons and also explain its present dxsposxtmn

Reasons for Filing:\Please check proper box) New Well 1 Ow] 359 \x)
Change in Transporter of {Check One): Qil{( ) Dry Gas \ ) C'head { ) Condensate { )
Change in Ownership . { ) Other ) L)
Remarks: \Give explanation below)

The undersigned certifies that the Rules and Regulations of the Oil Conservation Com--
mission have been complied with.

Executed this thej7tn  day of gotoher 19 £o
AT B 1953 e E, Tounsend
Approved 19 Title Clll_ref Clerk

Company_The Pure 0il Company

Addr.ss Tox 671

Midland, Texes




Hevised to change aoresge dedication fraa 4O to 80 acres in Form C-128
. accordz-~3 wil® ‘MO0 order Ko. R-1382~C, Case No. 2 Revised & /T &7
o i..: MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSTON S

“»1) Location and Acreage Dedication Plat

Section A. Date September 30, 1960

Cperator The Pure Oil Company Lease South' Vacmos Uit /! ~ <«

tell No._1=2 Unit Letter___ I _Section 2 Township__j§:§_____Rangq_:jgzg____NMpM

Located Feet From___South _ Line, Feet From East Line

County, 1sa G. .. Elevation 3§§3' Dedicated Acreage ) Acres

Name of Producing Formation Devonian Pool South Vasums (Devenian)

1. Is the Operator the orly cwner* in the dedicated acreage outlined on the plat below?

Yes No X . )

2. If the answer to question one is "no," have the interests of all the owners been
consolidated by communitization agreement or otherwise? Yes X No +» If answer is
"ves," Type of Consolidation State Unit Agreement

3. If the answer to question two is "no," list all the owners and their respective interests
be low:

Cwner Land Description

Section.B

This is to certify that the
information in Section A
above is true and complete
to the best of my knowledge
and belief.

_____ e ——— — ] The 7ure 011 Covpay

{Operator)

%(i&m :

Representdtive)

—— —— v— —— —
—_— e —— -

PQO. M 2532 - chbl. H.H.
Address

" This is to certify that the
127 660" well location shown on the

™ plat in Section B was plotted
from field notes of actual
surveys made by me or under
_____ l — L I my supervision and that the

same 1s true and correct to

the best of my knowledge and
belief.
Date Surveyed _ T=1l=59

/s/ R. R, Reid

Registered Professional
L = Engineer and/or Land Surveyor.

Texas
1000 oo
( . i ° Certificate No. 5b93
See instructions for completing this form on the reverse side)

1980,

o 330 660 990 1320 650 (1980 2310 2640 Z000 1500




Form C-103
(Revised 3-55)

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION (coive o o ¢

MISCELLANEOUS REPORTS ON WELLS
(Submit to appropriate District Office as per Commissiigp Bul§ 1386 i} *y

COMPANY The Pure 0il Company - P. 0. Box 671 - Midland, Texas

(Address)
LEASE  South Vacuum Unit WELL NoO. -2/ yuNiT I s§ 27 T 18-8 R 35-E-
DATE WORK PERFORMED May 1, 1964  pgogQL  VYacuum Devonian South

This is a Report of: (Check appropriate block) 'Ejiesults of Test of Casing Shut-off

D Beginning Drilling Operations l iRemedial Work
DPlugging ther current status

Detailed account of work done, nature. and quantity pf materials used and results obtained.
This wel. was teuporarily abandoned July 1, 1963.

At the present time, there are no plans to attemtp re-completion of this well.

FILL IN BELOW FOR REMEDIAL WORK REPORTS ONLY
Original Well Data:

DF Elev. TD PBD Prod. Int. Compl Date
Tbng. Dia Tbng Depth Oil String Dia Qil String Depth
Perf Interval (s)

Open Hole Interval Producing Formation (s)

RESULTS OF WORKOVER: BEFORE AFTER

Date of Test
Oil Production, bbls. per day
Gas Production, Mcf per day

Water Production, bbls. per day
Gas-~0il Ratio, cu. ft. per bbl.
Gas Well Potential, Mcf per day
Witnessed by

(Company)
OIL CONS ATION COMMISSION I hereby certify that the information given

Name -

Title__C~ T
Date Vi e o




(Form C-103)
(Revised 7/1/83)

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
Santa Fe, New Mexico

"!

MISCELLANEOUS NOTICES . . 7% (7%

Submit this notice in TRIPLICATE to the District Office, Oil Conservation Commision, before the work specaﬁed is to begin. A copy will be
returned to the sender on which will be given the approval, with any modifications considered advisable, or the By the Commission
or agent, of the plan submitted. The plan as approved should be followed, and werk should not kglﬂ\untq it obtained. See addi-
tional instructions in the Rules and Regulations of the Commission.

MQMNMMNMWMMW

Norice or INTENTION | Notice o INTENTION TO ‘ Norice oy INTENTION
T0 CHANGE PLANS TEMPORARILY ABANDON WxLL 10 DaiLL Dezrzr
Norice or InTENTION Notice or INTENTION Norior or INTENTION
10 PLuc WeLL | To PLuo Back o Ser LiNex
Norice or INTENTION ! Norice or INTENTION Norice or INTENTION
T0 SQUERZE i TOACIDIZE X To Ssroor (Nitro)
Notice or INTENTION NoTiox or INTENTION NorTice or INTENTION
10 Gun Prrrorate - {OTnzEr) (Ornzn)
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION ) ) -
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO ¥idlsnd, Texas July 941062
(Place) (Date)
Gentlemen:
Following is a Notice of Intention to do certain work as described below at the........05S S8 o A Qa8
Stete-@a " " 1 ; ‘i
Lo s - Well No. in... P O
AT el 4. o LN Agm st U rogsress: e 3
it ek Ya of Sec , T JR.A0m:  NMPM, €5k LTOSSTODIL EVORIAN . Peol
........... Nt County.
FULL DETAILS OF PROPOSED PLAN OF WORK
(FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS IN THE RULES AND REGULATIONS)
Teprforate :-1/Z" cas ;o Z, 1o'elZ, et mn) sednize &1l os2riore b4ogs 1o, 00H1L12,0200
with G0 zellens pre-~ular acd~ to irerezse 71 :4d wolurc,
Approved 19 rhe T .
Except as follows: ! pi
W s
Position.......datri ~t g arintancesd
Approved . P 3 X
o ¢ VAT ss “ Send Communications regarding well to:
/ / / - )
/( gty Name e ore A onpany
/ . .
Tide..... Address...... 0% 171 = vicleng, Texas
/”

e
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(Form C-202)
(Revised 7/1/63)
NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISBION ' {7, ('f:
Santa Fe, New Mexico

MISCELLANEOUS NOTICES - *- 11 ' 1 28

Submit this notice in TRIPLICATE to the District Office, Oil Conservation Gommission, before the work specified is to begin. A copy will be
returncd to the sender on which will be given the approval, with any modifications considered advisable, or the rejectien by the Commission
or agent, of the plan submitted. The plan as approved should be followed, and work should not begin until approval is obtained. See addi-
tional instructions in the Rules and Regulations of the Commission.

Indicate Nature of Notice by Checking Below

Norice or INTENTION NoTice or INTENTION TO Norice oy INTENTION
ro Cuanoe Prans TEMPORARILY ABANDON WELL 70 DaiLL Dzerer
1
Norice or INTENTION it Notice or INTENTION Norior or INTENTION
10 PLuc WeLL Y ” 10 PLuG Bacx 0 Ser Lingx
!
Norice or INTaNTION Yo Noricz or INTENTION NoTicz or InTaNTION
TO SQUERZE iy TO ACIDIZE -~ 10 Sxoot (Nitro)
NoTrice or INTENTION a NorTion or INTENTION NoTics o INTENTION )
70 GuUN PERPORATE 3 (OTHRR) (Ornex)
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION . ) .
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO idland, Texa & July $,.1963
muo) (Dates}

Gentlemen:

Following is a Notice of Intention to do certain work as described below at the.... JN€_1urc “il oinsny

out~ Vacuum tnit Well No._.. L=</ in I
(Company or Operator) Lesee {Unit)
:’:_Y‘ . ‘ Z - '%C -~ X et - iy ‘ J T
(‘o-“:ém /‘ of Sec [4 7 . T 18 LRz rNMPM., cub aCuiln evodlan) Pool
Le.§ County.

FULL DETAILS OF PROPOSED PLAN OF WORK
(FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS IN THE RULES AND REGULATIONS)

Squeeze Dev:ian ; ev'forstﬂo.v in &=1/2" cas'r= 11,c88'-11,713% %/50 sacks cement.
Perforate 5-1/2" ces: - 11,3h3' to 11,550 w/ol shots. iecidize serforsticns 11,590 to
11,6h3' w/2,00¢ gal cas.  “wat test for production.

Approved h

Approved. B T S e;?rc ...... LAl ,VQ‘EE“BI}; .............................................
BY.oueun. é"’fﬂ(i:

o Position.........da@krdct. Superintendent.
Approved Send
g ?R«TIQN COMM nd Communications regarding well to:
( / ) .
—k Name T:g¢ Pure uJil Compeny
Title.. Address Jox w7l = nisl8a6, Toxas

/




NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSIq}\({'

COMPANY

Form C-103
(Revised 3-55)

5afF!
MISCELLANEOUS, R,EPD zé ON WELLS CEQ.C.C.
(Submit to appropriate DIStrlCt% er: €7mmlssxon“a}11§ 118617 M °63
The Pure 0il Company = Box 671 - Midland, Texas
(Address;
WELL NO. 1-27 ynNiT I s 27 1 188 R 85-E

LFEASE South Vacuum Unit

DATE WORK PERFORMED July 1, 1963

POOL Vacuum Devonian South

This is a Report of: (Check appropriate block)

D Beginning Drilling Operations

[:]Plugging

IjResults of Test of Casing Shut-off

l iRemedial Work

Xother Temp. Abnd. Well

Detailed account of work done, nature and quantity of materials used and results obtained.

Closed choke and valves.
well from the proration schedule.

Well temporarily abandoned July 1, 1963.

Please remove this

FILL IN BELOW FOR REMEDIAL WORK REPORTS ONLY

Original Well Data:

DF Elev. TD PBD

Prod. Int. Compl Date

Tbng. Dia Tbng Depth
Perf Interval (s)

Qil String Dia

Oil String Depth

Open Hole Interval

Producing Formation (s)

RESULTS OF WORKOVER:

Date of Test
Oil Production, bbls. per-day
Gas Production, Mcf per day
Water Production, bbis.- per day
Gas -0Oil Ratio, cu. ft. per bbl.
Gas Well Potential,

Witnessed by

Mc{ per day

BEFORE AFTER

(Company)

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Name Z// // ///)z(c. L/g

Title

Date

I hereby certify that the information given
above is trye and com}alete tothe best of
my kno e. g

/ 4) J. P, Wilkinson
D1strict Office Manager

The Pure 0il Company

Company

[




(Form C-102)
(Revised 7/1/52)

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSI% 3Es

-n

N ta Fe, New Mexico

.l 0.c.c.
\MlsCELLAlszOUs NoTices ¢ 9 9 M 83

Submit this notice in TRIPLICATE to the District Office, Oil Conservation Commission, before the work specified is to begin. A copy will be
returned to the sender on which will be given the approval, with any modifications considered advisable, or the rejection by the Commission
or agent, of the plan submitted. The plan as approved should be followed, and work should not begin until approval is obtaincd. Sce addi-
tional instructions in the Rules and Regulations of the Commission.

Indicate Nature of Notice by Checking Below

.JFF“;‘E

!

NoTice oF INTENTION | NOTICE OF INTENTION TO X | Norice or INTENTION
10 CHANGE PLANS TEMPORARILY ABANDON WELL TO DRILL DEEPER
NoTice oF INTENTION i NoTiCE oF INTENTION NoTIcE oF INTENTION
10 PLuc WeLL ! 70 PLuc Back To SeT LINER

| B | -
Norice or INTENTION 1 Norice oF INTENTION Norice or INTENTION
TO SQUEEZE | TO ACIDIZE To Skoot (Nitro)

|
NoTtice or INTENTION fl NoTice oF INTENTION NoTice or INTENTION
10 GU’N PERFORATE 1  (OtHeR) I (Oruer;
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO o Midland, Texas .. .. .. .. Decenber 4, 1963 . .

( P]ace) (Date)

Gentlemen:

Following is a Notice of Intention to do certain work as described below at the..........: Sonth Yacuum. Imit lesse. .. . ... ..

The Pure 0il company ..................................... Well Nol-27 ................. m....; ..........................
(Company or Operator) (Unity
NE o SE 4 ofse..27 T 18-8 R.35-E  nMEM Vacuum Dgovonian South Pool
(40-acte Bubdivision) t B 3 Ahererancocicrioceiienn, > +3 mmemeamasiecscctieniinace e M ety R RS

....... County.

FULL DETAILS OF PROPOSED PLAN OF WORK
(FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS IN THE RULES AND REGULATIONS)

Close choke and valves, and temporarily abandon well.

Approved ) , 19
Except as follows:

Company

y or Operator

/:?44411) J. F. Wilkinson..
Approved Position............ Distms;t..gff:.ge.. Managex..........ooreee

Send Communications regarding well to:

OIL CONSE ATIWIS?ON
By 9’ / Wﬂ,é/ The Pure 0il Company

T"" - Address Box. 671 - Midland, Texss .




Form C- 103

(Revxsed 3-55) -
NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSIGN " - .

i :‘. "' ?.,"f"f'
MISCELLANEOUS REPORTS ON WELLS
(Submit to appropriate District Office as per Commis&wq ilOfﬂl 0 2
: 8

COMPANY The ure il Cowpsny = oy il - i.lEae, TCXES

(Address)
LEASE cubh Vecwnn. mit WELL NO, 1-27 UNIT | s &7 T 1i- R 3E-i
DATE WORK PERFORMED '~ POOL .ouih ~ cux ( evoniar)

This is a Report of: (Check appropriate block) @esults of Test of Casing Shut-off

‘:lBeginning Drilling Operations l lRemedia.l Work

D Plugging DOther

Detailed account of work done, nature. and quantity of materials used and results obtained.

Complet: resume of workover attached.

FILL IN BELOW FOR REMEDIAL WORK REPORTS ONLY
Original Well Data:

DF Elev. 3¢9 TD 11,755'PBD 11,73¢' Prod. Int. Compl Date 10=13=55%
Tbng. Dia on Tbng Depth 13 el Qil String Dia 5.1 /o Oil String Depth 37
Perf Interval (s) 13 ,E521a5GY, 11,6530.73Y, 11,0700 -E0Y, 11,007 =ubt, 11 ,0U89-17,7000 " 11 7&)3,
Open Hole Interval Producing Formation (s) evcnian
RESULTS OF WORKOVER: " BEFORE AFTER
Date of Test : goin €106
Qil Production, bbls. per day G “pace
Gas Production, Mcf per day 0
Water Production, bbls. per day o7t 202
Gas -0il Ratio, cu. ft. per bbl. Lo 77
Gas Well Potential, Mcf per day - -
Witnessed by
(Company)
I hereby certify that the information given
OIL C(BEISERVA/XON COMMISSION above is trye and complete tothe best of
e / my knowled

Name / A / / Z/ Name
Titlg " Position i e

Date Company




(Form C-102)
(Revised 7/1/52)

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION "Gp S e
Santa Fe, New Mexico M

MISCELLANEOUS NOTICES 98 PY %y

Submit this notice in TRIPLICATE to the District Qffice, Oil Conservation C;Sin,miuion, before the work specified is to begin. A copy will be
returned to the sender on which will be given the ahproval, with any modifications considered advisable, or the rejection by the Commission
or agent, of the plan submitted. The plan as approved should be followed, and*work should not begin until approval is obtained. See addi-
tiona} instructions in the Rules and Regulations of the Commission.

Indicate Nature of Notice by Ghecking Below

NOTICE OF INTENTION
To CraNoe PLANS

! NoTICE oF INTENTION TU

TEMPORARILY ABANDON WELL

NoTice or INTENTION
10 PLUG WELL

NoTiCE oF INTENTION
1o PLuc Back

Nortice or INTENTION
T0 DRILL DEEPER

X NOTIGE OF INTENTION

To SeT LiNER

NoTicE OF INTENTION
T0 SQUEEZE

I Norice or INTENTION
i TO AcCiDIZE

Norice or INTENTION
To SHoor (Nitro)

NoTice or INTENTION

NoTice oF INTENTION

NoTicE or INTENTION

10 GUN PERFORATE (Oruer) {OTHER)
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO Midland, Texag =~~~ May 27, 1964
(Place) (Date)
Gentlemen:
Following is a Notice of Intcntion to do certain work as described below at the.............. .
______ The Pure Oil Company South Vacuum Unity. no.  1-27 i L
(Compe.ny or Operator) e “““““““(‘ij;;ii‘) .........
...... NE... Y%.... SE_ Y% ofSec.2T........,T..38=8S .., R.__.35=E NMPM, ... Vacuum Devonian. South. . .. Pool
(40-acre Subdlvision)
Lea

...... County.

FULL DETAILS OF PROPOSED PLAN OF WORK
(FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS IN THE RULES AND REGULATIONS)

Run correlation log, perforate Wolfcamp and Lower Leonard with 1 jet shot per foot as
follows: Wolfcamp - 9694'=9699', 9706'~9711' and 9749'-9756'; Lower Leonard - 8988' -
8993', 9005'-9008', 9019'-9024', and 9081'-9034'. Run retrievable bridge plug, packer
and 2-3/8" OD tubing, set bridge plug at approximately 9820' and packer at approximately
9640'. Swab test Wolfcamp. Acidize Wolfcamp perforations with 2000 to 3000 gallons
LT-NE acid and test. After sufficient testing of Wolfcamp, pull bridge plug and packer
up hole, set bridge plug at approximately 9100' and packer at approximately 8960', Swab
test Lower lLeonard. If necessary, acidize Lower Leonard perforations with 2000 to 3000
gallons LT-NE acid, possibly using ball sealers, and test.

YN 1 964

Approved , 19
Except as follows:

7

RVATION COMMISSION

>

g P e
f&)’Y} A EARRES

Address Box 671 - Midland, Texas




Form C-103

(Revised 3-55)
NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

) MISCELLANEOUS REPORTS ON WELLS =~ = =C
(Submit to appropriate District Office as per Comrpakgﬁpn:{g{gge ]+psgq

COMPANY  The Pure 0il Company P. 0. Box 671 Midland, Texas 79701
(Address)

LEASE South Vacuum Unit WELL NO. 1-.27 UNIT 1 S 27 T 18-8 R 35-E

DATE WORK PERFORMED 7-21-64 ~ POOL Undesignated
8-18-64

This is a Report of: (Check appropriate block) [__|Results of Test of Casing Shut-off

DBeginning Drilling Operations l iRemedial Work

[ JPiugging [XJother  piug Back

Detailed account of work done, nature. and quantity of materials used and results obtained.

See attached.

FILL IN BELOW FOR REMEDIAL WORK REPORTS ONLY
Original Well Data:

DF Elev. TD PRBD Prod. Int. Compl Date
Tbng. Dia Tbng Depth Qil String Dia Oil String Depth
Perf Interval (s)
Open Hole Interval Producing Formation (s)
RESULTS OF WORKOVER: BEFORE AFTER
Date of Test 8~18~64
Oil Production, bbls. per day 151
Gas Production, Mcf per day 129
Water Production, bbls. per day 2
Gas ~0il Ratio, cu. ft. per bbl, 854
Gas Well Potential, Mc{ per day -
Witnessed by

, {Company) - -

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION  Lierz rorii ot e blerms o s
my kno edge

Name —/ Name :}//{/(/ lht/ J. F. Wilkinson
Tite T - o Positiof " pistrict Office Manager

Date TV o Company

The Pure 0il Company




WUMBER OF COPIES RECRIVED

DISTRIBUTION

PRORATION OFFICE

GFRAATOR

— NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION CO»  'SION FORM C-110
"::... SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO (Rev. 7-60}
L — CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE AND AUTHO&!Z'ATION

TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS - C.

FILE THE ORIGINAL AND 4

Phillips Petroleum Company ?/'b,,(/ P /
. 7

COPIES WITH THE APPROPWL’T&UOFPIC "hy
Company or Operator Lease Well No.
Pure 0il Company South Vacuum Unit 1-27
Unit Letter Section Township Range County
1 27 18-S 35..F Lea
Pool Kind of Lease (State, Fed Fee)
‘ Undesignated State
1f well produces oil or condesnsate Unir Letter Section Township Range
give location of tanks G 35 18-§ 35-E
Authorized transporter of oil m ot condensate D Addsess (give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent)
P. 0. 1510
Texas - New Mexico Pipe Line Company Midland, Texas
Is Gas Actually Connected? Yes No X
Authorized transporter of casing head gas [¥] or dry gas D Date Con- Addtess (give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent)
nected

Bartlesville, Oklahoma

1f gas is not being sold, give reasons and also explain its present disposition:

...................... (]

Change in Transporter {check one)
Oil.......... {1 DyGas.... []
Casing head gas . [~} Condensate. . (]

REASON(S) FOR FILING (please check proper box)

Change in Ownership

..............

Other (explain below)

Remarks

J".? .
R

/7
. __ day of

Executed this the

The undersigned certifies that the Rules and Regulations of the Oil Conservation Commission have been complied with,

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Approved’by
o

0“7’/ {a%fwmw J. F. Wilkinson

Title

District Cffice Manager
Title E ] Company
re 3 e 3 .
The Pure (il Company
Date k“ Address
Mk P. 0. Box 671

Midland, Texas 79701




NEW = XICO OIL CONSERVATION COMM N (Form C-104)
Santa Fe, New Mexico Ravised 7/1/57

REQUEST FOR (OIL) - (GAS) ALLOWABLE New Wel
Taas Recompletion
This form shall be submitted bv the operator before an initial allowable will be us:gned to any complcted Qil or Gas well.
Form C-104 is to be submitted in QUADRUPLICATE to the same District Office to w}ud) Forr:§.10]’ wasisent. The allow-
able will be assigned effective 7:00 A M. on date of completion or recompletion, provided this form ‘is filéd' during calendar
month of completion or recompletion. The completion date shall be that date in the case of an oil well when new oil is deliv-
ered intn the stock tanks. Gas must be reported on 15.025 psia at 60° Fahrenheit.

............... Midland,.Texas.. ... August. 19, .1964..
{Place) (DJ!")
WE ARE HEREBY REQUESTING AN ALLOWABLE FOR A WELL KNOWN AS:
The Pure Cil Company... . ... South. Vacuum Unit. ., Well No. 1.727 »in NE......%.. SE...%,
{Company or Operator) (Lease) ﬁ . .f? A /,.4:" Fa )
I Sec. 2T T.1B=S. ., R..A38=E...,NMPM, .. U rmeEJ.gnated ........................................ " Pool
Unls Letter
Jlea .. . . ... County. Date Spudded..8=R=5% .. Date Drilling GCampleted 10-7-59
L . Elevation 3,885' SCF Total Depth 11,7557 PRI 9.650°
Please indicate location:

Top 0il/Gas Pay 8,988" Name of Frod. Sorm. Raone Springs
D Cc B A

PRODUCING INTERVAL -

Perforations 8§,983' - 9.034'

E F G H Depth Tepth
Open Hole - Casing Shoe 11.784" Tucire . R Q9277
QIL WELL TEST -
L K J I Choke
0 Natural Prod. Test: bkls.oil, thls water in hrs, min. Size
Test After Acid or Fracture Treatment (after recoverv of vsiume of cil equal to volume of
M N O Choke
load oil used): 151 bbls,cil, 2 bbls water in 24 hrs, _— min. Size ing
GAS NELL TEST -
-~ Natural Prod. Test: MCF/Day; Hours flowed Choke Size
tubing ,Casing and Cementing Record .tnhod of Testing (pitot, tack pressure, etc.):
R F S
1e et AX Test After Acid or Fracture Treatment: MC5/Cays Hours flowed
Croke Size Method of Testing:
11-3/4| 454 525 R

—
Ac.3 or Fracture Treatment (Give amounts of materials used, such as acid, water, oil, and

8-5/8] 3805 115G

sand): 18% LINE Acid -
Casing Tubing Date first new

5-1/2111754 550 erss._____Press-_Z_‘&QQ#_oil Tun to tanks July 30, 1964
0j1 Transporter__Texas — New Mexico Pi pe Line Company
2 _8927 -

pom e Gas Transporter Phillips Petroleunm Compan\'
Remarks:.... Thic.well originally completed..in.the..Devonian -formation 1dwl3~59....The ... -

....................... Devonian was temporarily abandoned.7=}=93.....This. tes.t is.a. /result LE. o /
.....ITQ.QQIIIP.LQ.’CJ.Q.B...l.n..Ihﬁ...ﬂone...S.pr.lnge...format;i.on........._ 8L i / Lr
I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowlcdge. // ! Py Rs

% He) TaT2) 1\

y or Operator)
! J. F, Wilkinson

S‘ngnature )

Title.... . Digtrict Office Manoger . _ . . .

Send Communications regarding well to:

Name The Pure Gil Company
P. 0. Box 671
Acdres: Midland, Texas. . 79701 . .. .




-

-

IR &R OF COPIES RECEICED .
 S— T NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION CC..  SION FORM C-110
e ; SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO (Rev. 7-60)
S N— CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE AND AUTHORIZATION
bl TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS
T FILE THE ORIGINAL ANQ 4 COPIES WITH THE APPRQOPRIATE OFFICE -
Company or Operator ’ Lease Well No.
The Pure 0il Company South Vacuum Unit 1-27
Unit Letter Section Township Range County
I 27 18-S 35-F lea
Pool Kind of Lease (State, Fed Fee)
South Vacuum-Bone Springs State
1f well produces oil ot condensate Unit Lerter Section Township Range
give location of tanks G a5 18=8 35~E

Authorized transporter of oil [y | or condensate [ ]

Texas-New Mexico Pipe Line Company

Address (give address to whick epproved copy of this form is to be sent)

P. 0. Box 1510
Midland, Texas

Is Gas Actually Connected?

Yes_X No
Authorized transporter of casing head gas E or dry gas [] nDa:: g:on- Address (give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent)
ecte
Phillips Petroleum Company 9- 1-64 Bartlesville, Oklahoma

If gas is not being sold, give zeasons and also explain its present disposition:

REASON({S) FOR FILING
New Well

...................... OJ

Change in Transporter (ckeck one)
Oil.......... "] Dy Gas.... [
Casing head gas . [”] Condensate. . )

{please check proper box)

Change in Ownership
Other (explain below)

Filed per letter dated November 9, 1964, from
the 0il Conservation Commission, placing this
well in the South Vacuum-Bone Springs pool.

..............

Remarks

Executed this the — LOLR day of

Novembex

The undersigned certifies that the Rules and Regulations of the Oil Conservation Commission bave been complied with

,1964 .

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

=Yy »

Tide {3 F. Wilkinson
Pistrict Office Managerxr
Title Company
The Pure 01l Company
Date Address

P. 4 Box 671
Midland, Texas 79701




1.

v,

48

0. DF Lo®its wrctives
}
pisTABuUTION | i. NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSI. Foem C-104
SANTA FE H REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE Swpersedes Old C-104 and C-}10
FILE ) »L AND Effective 1-1-65
 u.s.Gs. Lo AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS
| LAND OFFICE oT ; .
rransporter |-2'- [ R
GAS
OPERATOR
PRORATION OF FICE
Operator
Union 0il Company of California
Address
P, O, Box 671 - Midland, Texas, 79701
eason(s) lor liling (Check proper box) Qther (Please explain}
Mew Wall D Change in Tranaperter of: ‘ Union 0il Comr:l ny of Californi dy
Recompletion O on O oryGas |} | successor by merger, effective
Change in Ownefnhlp Castnghead Gas D Condensate I:I Aucust. 1, 1965.

1f ch f hip gi .
and wddecss of prestonsowner . _The Pure 0il Company - P, O, Box 671 - Midland, Texas, 79701

DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASF,
Lease Nome Le=ase MNo. Well Mo.; Fool Name, Inciuding Fermation Kind cof [Lease
South Vacuum Unit 27 E-1635 1 | Vacuum Bonme Springs South State, Fedesal of Fes State
Location
Unlt Letter 1 H 1980 Feet From The SCUth Ulne ani 660 Feet From The East
Line of Section 27 Township 18 Scuth Range 35 East . NMPM, Lea County
DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS
Neme of Authorized Transporter cf Ofl or Condensate [] Adrdress (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent)
Texas-New Mexico Pipe lLine Company P. 0, Box 1510 - Midland, Texas, 79701
Nere of Autherized Tianspories of Casinghead Gas 301 ot Dry Gas ) i Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is 1o be sent)
Fhillips Petroleum Com;gny . _ Phillips Building - Odessa, Texas, 79761
1f well groduces oll or Jiquids, T Unit | Sez. Twp. ‘P.qe. 18 138 aztually connected? ) When
qive location of tarks. | G LBS ) 18_3 : BS_E Yes J_Sej;femb er ] ]gﬁ!

1f this production is commingled with that from any other lease or pool, give ¢ ingling order ber: Admin, Order PC-2133

COMPLETION DATA
TO11 Well V'Gas Well TNaw Well ! Workover | Deepen TPiug Back ! Same Res'v.! Difl. Res’y,
Desi T fic leti —_(X) ] ! ' t ' ' '
esignate type of Lompletion b ' , ) X , . ' X
L 1 L L L L
Date Spudded Date Compl. Ready to Pred. Total Depth P.8.T.D.
Elevatlons (DF, RKB, RT, CR, etc.; {Name of Producing Formation Top Ol/Gas Pay Tubing Depth
Perforations Depth Castng Shoe

TUBING, CASING, AND CEMENTING RECORD

HOLE SIZE CASING & TUBING SIZE DEPTH SET SACKS CEMENT
7
1 ]
TEST DATA AND REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE  (Test must be after recovery of totai volume of load oil and must be equal 1o or exceed top aliow-
O, WELL " able for thia depth or be for full 24 hours)
Date First New Oil Run To Tanks Date of Test Producing Method (Flow, pump, gas lift, ete.)
Length of Test Tubing Pressure Casing Pressure Choke Size
Actual Prod. Duting Tesi Oil-Bbls. Water-Bbls. Gan - MCF
GAS WELL
Actual Prod. Test+MCF/D Length of Test Bbls. Condensate/MMCF Gravily of Condensats
Testing Method (pitot, back pr.} Tubing Pressure Casing Pressure Choke Size
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
e
I hereby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation AW = » 19
Commission have been complied with and thet the information glven
sbove is true and complete to thg beat of my knowledge and bellef. ﬁv —
-~
TITLE
Q Z M This form is to be flied In compllance with muL E 1104,
. bod AL If this is & request for lllombt’e b’m [} nawlly drlll:d :r dupon‘od
(Signature) well, this form must be accompanied by a tabulation of the deviation
J. F. Wilkiéson tests taken on the well in accordance with nyLe 11,
apef' All sections of this form must be filled out completely for allows
(Title) able on new end recomploted wells.
. September 7, 1965 Fill out only Sections I, II. III, and VI for changes of owner,
. (Date } well name or number, or transporter, or other such change of condition.

Separate Forms C-104 must be filed for esch pool In multiply
compfieted wells. :




NO. OF COPIES RECEIVED Form C-103
Supersedes Old
DISTRIBUTION €102 and C-103
SANTA FE NEW MEX[CO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION Effective 1-1-65
FILE
0.5.G.5. Sa. Indicate T'ype of Lease
LLAND OFFICE State Fee D
OPERATOR 5. State Oil & Gas Lease No.
; E-1635 &
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS \\\\\\\\\\\\
{PO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK YD A DIFFERENT RESERVOIR.
USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT —°* {FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.) k
1. 7. Unit Agreement Name
:I‘LLL m :IAESLL D OTHER-
2. Name of Operator 8. Farm or Lease Nume,‘/_';,l » 4 ey
Union Nil Company of Cslifornia South Vacuum
3. Address of Operator 9. Well No.
Midland, Texa 79701 1
4, Location of Well ’ 10. Field and Pool, or Wildcat
uwrrcerren L, _H&O___r:n rrom Twe 00 LH LINE AND.—.é_é_O____.__ reer rrom [2QuEh Vacuum Bone Sprin
THE _E.a_ﬁ_t______ LINE, SECTION 2 t' TOWNSHIP 18"3 RANGE 35‘5' NMPM. &
W 15. Elevation (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.) 12. County \\\\\\
3885' scF lea Sg
16, R . .
Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK El PLUG AND ABANDRON @ REMEDIAL WORK [___] ALTERING CASING D
TEMPORARILY ABANDON G COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. 4 PLUG AND ABANDONMENT D
PULL OR ALTER CASING D CHANGE PLANS E} CALING TEST AND CEMENT JQB i
OTHER D
OTHER D

17. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed
work) SEE RULE 1703,

10-24=70 Verbzl approval obtrined from Mr. L. A. Clements on rreposed pl g-ing operations
as follows:

50 sx 9200-880:}' to cover perforations at 27R%.903)!
35 sx at 5-1/2" casing stub.

35 sx at top of felaware, if above 53" casing stub.
35 sx 2t top of Szn Andres, if{ above the stnb.

L0 sx in and ont of £-5/8" casing shoe at 3%05!,

15 sx 30' to Surface,

Install abandon:ient marker, as per V.M.0.C.C. Rules and Reswvlatlons.

18. I hereby certify that the ipformation above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

? 27
. i,
slcnté%ﬁ%z_ J.R. Gray wwe Digtrict Drill ne Supt. _ oare_10=26~70
o 7.

APPROVED BY 2 ’ Pl - /1 ’ A

Wi AN T /8
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, if ’A Y g
£

TITLE _ DATE < : : L




NO, OF COPIES RECEIVED

DISTRIBUTION

SANTA FE NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

FILE

U.5.G.S.

LAND OFFICE

OPERATOR

Form C-103

Supersedes Old
C-102 and C-103
Effective 1-{-6%

Sa. Indicate Type of Lease

Fee D

State

5. State Qil & Gas Leasse No.

E=1635

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PACPOUSALS TC D
us

{LL OR TO DEEPEN QR PLUG BACK TO A DlFF)EREN‘r RESERVYOIR.

AMIHTNN

GAS
WELL

(s3] %

E "*APPLICATION FOR PERMIT ~** [FORM C+101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.
WELL (_i_]

OTHER-

7. Unit Agreement Name

2. Name cf Operator

Union Cil Company of California

8. Farm or Lease Nagfy |+ 7
bouth Vacunm Bene—Srri

3, Address of Operaotor

9, Well No.

P. 0, Fox 671 Midland, Texas 79701 1
4. Location of Well 10, Field and Pool, or Wildcat
S | . 19R0 reer rmom the _o0ULR Line ano D60 reer rron DOUth Yacuum Lone Sprin
THE _Eﬁt’_,___ LINE, SECTION 27 TOWNSHIP 13-5 RANGE BS_E NMPM. \\\\
N

15. Elevation (Show whether DF, RT, CR, ete.)

3885 SCF

12, County

Lea

NN

MDD

Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:

PLUG AND ABANDON D REMEDIAL WORK

L]

PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK D

L]
L]

TEMPORARILY ABANDON CCMMENCE DRILLING OPNS,

PULL OR ALTER CASING CHANGE PLANS

OTHER

J
L

CASING TEST AND CEMENT JQa

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:

ALTERING CASING

L]

PLUG AND ABANDONMERT m

L)

M

OYHER !

17, Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed

work) SEE RULE 1103,

Cement plugs 2s follows:

Plug #1 50 sx. 92""=87701 to cover perforations # R988-903)1

#2
#3
#l

Installed abandorment marker and left well F.> A. 17/3%/79.

70 sx, LO28-3558¢ in 5-1/2" c¢ sing.
w/5-1/2" casing cut off & 3730!
15 sx. 70! to Surface in 8-5/8" casing

hO sx. 5175-4650' to cover cut in 5-1/2" casing - 50221
P-5/B" shoe ¢ 38051,

18, 1 hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Jele Graynn:

District Srilling Supt.

11-2-70

DATE

. s
S
SIGNE D// L] T

.
v
T

APPROVED BY TITLE

o~
+

Q <y
oarf . (, .2 43’0

CONDITIO OF APPROVAL,IF ANY:




COUNTY LEA FIELDYacuyum, South st. - N.M OWWO
opr__ THE PURE Q1L _COMPANY MAP
1-27 _South Vacyum lnit
Sec, 27, T-18-S, R-35-E CO-ORD
1980' fr S Line & 660' fr E Line of Sec. 2
Re-Spud 7-21-64 CLASS ou)dﬂ'-m
Re-Comp 7-30-64 FORMATION _ DATUM FORMATION DATUM
CSG & SX . TUBING
11 3/4" 454" 525
8 5/8" 3805' 1150
5 1/2'" 11754" 550
LOGS EL _GR RA IND HC A
TD 11755', PBD 9650

IP Bone Spring Perfs 8988-9034' Pmpd 151 BOPD + 2 BW. Pot.

Based on 24 hr test,

gravity 36.8, GOR 854.

Distribution limited and pubhcahon mh\biud by subscribers’ -gnement

Reproduction rights reserved by Scouting Service, Inc
CONT. PROP DEPTH TYPE
DATE
F.R.C. 9-17-64; OWWO, OTD 11755'.
Orig. comp in Devonian (11652-11713') & Temp.
Abd. 7-1-63.
9-14-64 TD 11755", PBD 9650', COMPLETED.

Perf (Wolfcamp) 9694-99', 9706-11', 9749-56"

W/l SPF

Perf (Bone Spring) 8988-93', 9005-08', 9019-24',
9031-34"' W/1 SPF

Ac. 4000 gals. (9694-9756')

Swbd & Tstd 9694-9756'; Will not attempt
completion of Wolfcamp at this time.

Ac. 5000 gals. (8988-9034')

Set Packer @ 9650'.
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970

INDEX
VOLWME I - o . PAGE
ACTIVITY DATA BY COUNTY AND POOL | o | 1

MONTHLY,, ANNUAL AND CUMULATIVE OIL, GAS AND WATER PRODUCTION BY COUNTY VIl

MONTHLY, ANNUAL AND CUMULATIVE OIL, GAS AND WATER BY POOL | XVII
MONTHLY, ANNUAL AND CUMULATIVE DEY GAS AND DISTILIATE BY POOL XX
MONTHLY, ANNUAL AND CUMUIATIVE OIL, GAS AND WATER BY OPERATOR 1425
MONTHLY, ANKUAL AND CUMULATIVE DRY GAS AND DISTILIATE BY OPERATOR L26-1,66

* EXTRACTION PLANTS | - | o 467473
CARBON BLACK PLANTS —_— " 473
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION | | o
BOTTOM HOLE PRESSURES - e
ANNUAL 72-HOUR GAS WELL SHUT-IN PRESSURES - 481,-502

ABEREVIATIONS IN METHOD OF PRODUCTION. COLWN

A ABANDONED N NOT CONNECTED

D DEAD | P PUMPING

F FLOWING - - S SHUT-IN

G GAS LIFT . T TEMPORARILY ABANDONED

I- INPUT ' | X PERMANENTLY ABANDONED

U TEMPORARILY ABANDONED AND REPORTS DISCONTINUED BY OPERATOR

1AND TYPE CODES

PATENT

'FEDERAL

STATE

UNIT -
'COMMUNITIZATION

Oy
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VOLUME I PAGE

SOUT'}EASERN NEW MEXICO -

1961;. OIL PRODUCTION BY POOLS - | 2

1964 CASINGHEAD GAS PRODUCTION BY POOLS : 2
196 WATER ‘PRODUCTION BY POOLS . 2
1964 DRY GAS PRODUCTION BY POOLS ' 13
1964 DISTILLATE PRODUCTION BY POOLS 13
MONTHLY OIL PRODUCTION BY POOLS : 15
MONTHLY CASINGHEAD GAS PRODUCTION EY POOLS ' 15
. ‘MONTHLY WATER PRODUCTION BY POOLS 15
- MONTHLY DRY .GAS PRODUCTION BY POOLS : 26
‘MONPHLY DISTILLATE PRODUCTION BY POOLS 26
- MONTHLY OIL, WATER AND GAS PRODUCTION BY OPERATORS 28-334
MONTHLY GAS’ AND DISTILLATE PRODUCTION EY OPERATORS 335-361
EXTRACTION PLANTS 362-367
- CARBON BLACK PLANTS _ ' 367
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION : o 367
BOTTOM HOLE PRESSURES ' 7368-390

ABBREVIATIONS IN METHOD OF PRODUCTION COLUMN .

A APANDONED, CONVERTED, ETCe T TEMPORARILY ABANDONED
D DEAD ‘X PERMANENTLY ABANDONED
F FLOWING S N NOT CONNECTED

G GAS LIFT ' P PUMPING

I

INPUT -+ 8§ OSHUT IN

ABEREVIATIONS IN TYPE OF PRODUCTION COLUMN

% OIL OR DISTILLATE PRODUCTION'
G ‘DRY GAS OR CASINGHEAD GAS PRODUCTION
W WATER PRODUCTION -
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ANNUAL 72 HOUR SHUT~-IN PRESSURES o 391-403



